Calvert County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION

ESTIMATE

3,333
2,984

214

135

3,811

1,077

285

236

1,790
14

18
142

18
45
49
52

27
35
23

o O o

3,811

3,361

172

44

225

(+/-) MOE

548
533

101

75

541

294

116

106

396
22
24
82

22
65
81
44

33
35
35

o O o

593

571

110

33

111

PERCENT

100.0%
89.5%

6.4%

4.1%

100.0%

28.3%

7.5%

6.2%

47.0%
0.4%
0.5%
3.7%

0.5%
1.2%
1.3%
1.4%
0.0%
0.7%
0.9%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

88.2%

4.5%

1.2%

5.9%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

2,912
2,746

147

19

3,148

1,367

67

440

1,149

11
24

3,148

3,023

49

29

47

(+/-) MOE

549
542

85

21

568
326

69
338
301

16
37

602
596
50
48

45

PERCENT

100.0%
94.3%

5.0%

0.7%

100.0%

43.4%

2.1%

14.0%

36.5%
0.0%
0.3%
0.8%

0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.9%
0.0%

100.0%

96.0%

1.6%

0.9%

1.5%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

421
238

67

116

663

-290

218

-204

641
14

118

663

338

123

15

178

(+/-) MOE

776
760

132

78

784
439
135
354
497
22
29
90
38
65
81
54
33
35
35

23
48

845
825
121

58

119

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Calvert County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Intra State Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

1,818 377
1,661 366
95 68

62 59
2,097 388
1,077 294
0 0

0 0

840 224

0 0

0 0

39 35

9 16

45 65

49 81

11 17

0 0

23 32

4 7

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
2,097 422
1,917 406
66 85

26 24

88 73

PERCENT

100.0%
91.4%

5.2%

3.4%

100.0%

51.4%

0.0%

0.0%

40.1%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%

0.4%
2.1%
2.3%
0.5%
0.0%
1.1%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

91.4%

3.1%

1.2%

4.2%

OUT-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

2,083 397
1,993 391
90 69

0 0
2,287 428
1,367 326
0 0

0 0

855 270

0 0

0 0

24 37

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

12 23

29 48

0 0
2,287 463
2,222 458
12 23

29 48

24 37

PERCENT

100.0%
95.7%

4.3%

0.0%

100.0%

59.8%

0.0%

0.0%

37.4%
0.0%
0.0%
1.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
1.3%
0.0%

100.0%

97.2%

0.5%

1.3%

1.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

-265
-332

62

-190

-290

-190

-305

54

64

(+/-) MOE

547
536

97

59

578

439

351

51
16
65
81
17

32

23
48

626
612
88
54

82

* Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Calvert County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Interstate Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION

ESTIMATE

1,226
1,078

93

55

1,384

222

236

786
14

46

o O o

22

&~ O

31
23

o O o

1,384

1,217

12

18

137

(+/-) MOE

366
357

69

41

342

106
106

297
22

46

o O o

34

N O

34
35

o O o

383

373

18

23

83

PERCENT

100.0%
87.9%

7.6%

4.5%

100.0%

0.0%

16.0%

17.1%

56.8%
1.0%
0.0%
3.3%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.3%
2.2%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

87.9%

0.9%

1.3%

9.9%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

829
753

57

19

861

67

440

294

11

16

o o

O OO0 Oo0OOooOo

861

801

37

23

(+/-) MOE

379
375

50

21

373

69

338

133

16

31

o o

O OO OO0 OoOOo

384

381

44

25

PERCENT

100.0%
90.8%

6.9%

2.3%

100.0%

0.0%

7.8%

51.1%

34.1%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%

1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

93.0%

4.3%

0.0%

2.7%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

397
325

36

36

523

155

-204

492
14
-11
46

S~ O OO

31
23

o O o

523

416

18

114

(+/-) MOE

527
518

85

46

506

126
354
325
22
16
46

31

46

~

34
35

o O O

542

533

48

23

87

* Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

**% Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Calvert County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Foreign Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION

ESTIMATE

289
245

26

18

330

63

164

18
57

o o v

1

o

O OO OO0 oo

330

227

94

(+/-) MOE

156
152

28

22

158

47

135

24
58

15

o

22

O OO OO0 oo

164

149

68

PERCENT

100.0%
84.8%

9.0%

6.2%

100.0%

0.0%

19.1%

0.0%

49.7%
0.0%
5.5%

17.3%

2.7%
0.0%
0.0%
5.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

68.8%

28.5%

0.0%

0.0%

OUT-MIGRATION**
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

PERCENT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

289
245

26

18

330

63

164

18
57

o o v

1

©o

O OO OO0 oo

330

227

94

(+/-) MOE

156
152

28

22

158

47

135

24
58

15

o

22

O O O O O O O

164

149

68

* Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.






